
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION CERTIFICATE 

 IN DOCKET NO. 21-035-09 

 
I have reviewed Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-1-603 and/or the 

Protective Order entered by the Public Service Commission of Utah in Docket No. 21-035-09 

with respect to the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the 

terms and conditions of the rule and/or Protective Order. 

 

 

        Alex Pfeifer-Rosenblum 
        Signature 
         
         
        Alex Pfeifer-Rosenblum                           

Name (Type or Print) 
 

         
Strategen Consulting 
Employer or Firm  
 
 
 
2150 Allston Way, Suite 400 
Berkeley, CA 94704 
Business Address 
 
 
Sierra Club     
Party Represented 
 
 
 11/15/2021                     
Date Signed 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

DOCKET NO. 21-035-09 
 
I hereby certify that on this 16th day of November 2021, I delivered true and correct copies of the 
foregoing Sierra Club Confidential Information Certificate to the following persons via the 
method of service indicated below: 
 
 
By Email:  
 
 
Rocky Mountain Power  
Emily Wegener 
Jana Saba 

emily.wegener@pacificorp.com 
jana.saba@pacificorp.com 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 
irp@pacificorp.com 
 

Division of Public Utilities   
Madison Galt 
 

mgalt@utah.gov 

Assistant Utah Attorneys General  
Patricia Schmid 
Justin Jetter 
Robert Moore 

pschmid@agutah.gov 
jjetter@agutah.gov 
rmoore@agutah.gov 
 

Office of Consumer Services   
Alyson Anderson 
Bela Vastag 
Alex Ware 

akanderson@utah.gov 
bvastag@utah.gov 
aware@utah.gov 
ocs@utah.gov 
 

Western Resource Advocates  
Sophie Hayes 
Nancy Kelly 
Steven S. Michel 

sophie.hayes@westernresources.org 
nkelly@westernresources.org 
smichel@westernresources.org 
callie.hood@westernresources.org 
 

Interwest Energy Alliance  
Lisa Tormoen Hickey 
Nate Blouin 

lisahickey@newlawgroup.com 
nate@interwest.org 
 

Utah Clean Energy  
Hunter Holman 
Kate Bowman 

hunter@utahcleanenergy.org 
kate@utahcleanenergy.org 
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Utah Association of Energy Users  
Phillip J. Russell 
Don Hendrickson 

prussell@jdrslaw.com 
dhendrickson@energystrat.com 
 

 
 
Dated this 16th day of November, 2021 at Oakland, CA. 
 
 

    /s/ Ana Boyd   
Ana Boyd 
Research Analyst 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Phone: (415) 977-5649 
ana.boyd@sierraclub.org 

 
 




